

RUSSELL BEGAYE PRESIDENT

OFFICE OF THE NAVAJO TAX COMMISSION Post Office Box 1903 • Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona) 86515-1903 (928) 871-6681 • (928) 871-7608 FAX

JONATHAN NEZ VICE-PRESIDENT

NOTICE

May 15, 2018

RE: Navajo Sales Tax Increase (5% to 6%)

By Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CJA-07-18 (RELATING TO THE LAW AND ORDER, BUDGET AND FINANCE, AND NAABIK IYATI' COMMITTEES, AND THE NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL; AMENDING 24 N.NC. § 620 OF THE NAVAJO NATION SALES TAX; ALLOCATING A PERCENTAGE OF THE SALES TAX TO THE NAVAJO NATION FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES) and Navajo Tax Commission Resolution No. TAX-18-233 (Amending the Sales Tax Regulations), the Navajo Nation Office of the Navajo Tax Commission hereby provides the following notice:

Navajo Sales Tax will increase from five percent (5%) to six percent (6%), effective on July 1, 2018.

If you have any questions, please provide your question to the Office of the Navajo Tax Commission, P.O. Box 1903, Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona) 86515, email: nnontc@navajo-nsn.gov or (928) 871-6681.

"Notice" will be published in the Navajo Times each Thursday beginning May 17, 2018 and ending June 28, 2018.